MADE OF STAINLESS ...
Fax: +420 465 585 254
ARMAT spol. s r. o.
Řetová 82, 561 41 Czech Republic
Tel.: + 420 465 585 258 / 030 / 031

Safe area
light fitting Hazardous area light fittings
Type designation KL PowerLED KEL de PowerLED FKEL d PowerLED
Nominal rating (W) 7
Terminal voltage (V) 24 V AC / DC / 230–240 V AC
Weight (kg) ~1,65 ~1,75 ~1,65
Lateral junction box no yes no
Ignition protection type
To EN 60079-0 /
60079-1 / 60079-7 /
60079-28 / 60079-31:
Ex de op is IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
To EN 60079-0 /
60079-1 / 60079-28 /
60079-31:
Ex d op is IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
Explosion groups IIC / IIIC
Temperature class
G / D (Ta = - 20°C / + 40°C) T6 / T80 °C
ATEX Ex II 2 G + D
LED sightglass light fittings for use in
hazardous and safe areas
MADE OF STAINLESS ...
Fax: +420 465 585 254
ARMAT spol. s r. o.
Řetová 82, 561 41 Czech Republic
Tel.: + 420 465 585 258 / 030 / 031MADE OF STAINLESS ...
Fax: +420 465 585 254
ARMAT spol. s r. o.
Řetová 82, 561 41 Czech Republic
Tel.: + 420 465 585 258 / 030 / 031MADE OF STAINLESS ...
SIGHT GLASSES, LIGHT FITTINGS
Options:
•	Anti-dazzle shield “B” or opal glass “M” for a
 dazzle free illumination
•	Paint finish “K“ of the housing with two
 component acrylic color for increased prote-
 ction against atmospheric exposure in case of
 outdoor use or against corrosion in excessively
 agressive environments. RAL 9001 is standard,
 other colours on demand.
•	External timers for timed operation
Mounting:
•	On circular sightglasses to DIN 28120 or similar:
 DN 25 – DN 150: With side feet “Sch”
 DN 80 – DN 200: With fixation bracket “W”
•	On circular sightglasses to DIN 28121 or similar:
 DN 40 – DN 200: With side feet “Sch”
 DN 80 – DN 200: With fixation bracket “W”
•	On screwed sightglasses similar to DIN 11851:
 DN 50 – DN 100:  With intermediate flange
       collar “R” in 1.4301 (= AISI
       304) (order should specify
       the DN size)
 From DN 125 on:  With fixation bracket “W”
       onto the grooved collar nut
Hazardous area type FKEL d PowerLED R65, Ex d
op is IIC T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db, Ex II 2 G + D,
IP 65/67, 230–240 V AC, 7 W, on screwed sightglass
similar to DIN 11851, DN 65, PN 6. Fixation with
intermediate flange collar “R”.